BID TABULATION 2024 SAFETY PATH ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN			Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement 16481 Common Road Roseville, MI 48066 Phone: (586) 774-1000		OCG Companies 1605 S Telegraph Bloomfield Twp., MI 48302 Phone: (313) 338-9048		Italia Construction, Inc. 57151 Deer Creek Court Washington, MI 48094 Phone: (586) 677-1697		L Anthony Construction 12185 East Ridge Drive Bruce Twp., MI 48065 Phone: (586) 634-6908		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc. 2985 Childs Lake Road Milford, MI 48381 Phone: (248) 676-9570	
Item	Ouantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Mobilization - Max 5%	Qualitity	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,685.00	\$17,685.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800,00
Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LUMP SUM	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices (Incl. Flag Control)	1	LUMP SUM	\$11,885.00	\$11,885.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Erosion Control	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,285.00	\$2,285.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5. Remove Tree, 6-18 Inch Dia.	2	EA	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
6. Mod. Retaining Wall, Rem	90	SFT	\$30.56	\$2,750.40	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
7. Curb and Gutter. Rem	611	LFT	\$6.38	\$3,898.18	\$27.00	\$16,497.00	\$23.00	\$14,053,00	\$20.00	\$12,220.00	\$15.00	\$9,165.00
8. Sidewalk, Rem	12,614	SFT	\$1.11	\$14,001.54	\$3.25	\$40,995.50	\$1.00	\$12,614.00	\$2.00	\$25,228.00	\$1.50	\$18,921.00
Saw Cutting & Pavement Removal, Full Depth	727	LFT	\$2.38	\$1,730.26	\$26.00	\$18,902.00	\$9.00	\$6,543,00	\$5.00	\$3,635.00	\$18.00	\$13,086.00
10. Diamond Grinding, Conc. Curb	36	LFT	\$18.06	\$650.16	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$93.00	\$3,348,00	\$15.00	\$540,00	\$70.00	\$2,520,00
11. Edge Trimming, Asphalt	184	LFT	\$4.71	\$866,64	\$4.25	\$782.00	\$53.00	\$9,752,00	\$2.00	\$368.00	\$15.00	\$2,760.00
12. Pavt Mrkg, Rem	188	LFT	\$4.06	\$763.28	\$23.00	\$4,324.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$4.50	\$846.00
 1-1/2" Cold Milling HMA Surface, w/Butt Edge 	281	SYD	\$45.00	\$12,645.00	\$49.00	\$13,769.00	\$13.00	\$3,653.00	\$30.00	\$8,430,00	\$100.00	\$28,100.00
14. Structure Adjustment (+/- 6")	5	EA	\$279.17	\$1,395.85	\$977.85	\$4,889.25	\$635.00	\$3,175,00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
 Structure Adjustment (>6", up to 24") 	1	EA	\$628.33	\$628.33	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv	6	EA	\$108.33	\$649.98	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
17. Mod. Retaining Wall, Concrete	126	SFT	\$114.85	\$14,471.10	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$69.00	\$8,694.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$220.00	\$27,720.00
 MDOT Concrete Curb and Gutter, Incl. 8" Aggr. Base, Match Ex. 	709	LFT	\$42.01	\$29,785.09	\$40.00	\$28,360.00	\$33.00	\$23,397.00	\$45.00	\$31,905.00	\$60.00	\$42,540.00
 Post, Flexible, Delineator, RCOC 	11	EA	\$178.57	\$1,964.27	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
20. HRC Base Repair, Concrete	727	LFT	\$10.33	\$7,509.91	\$5.00	\$3,635.00	\$13.00	\$9,451.00	\$5.00	\$3,635.00	\$20.00	\$14,540.00
21. Curb Detail E, Safety Path	97	LFT	\$34.43	\$3,339.71	\$4.75	\$460.75	\$43.00	\$4,171.00	\$30.00	\$2,910.00	\$58.00	\$5,626.00
22. Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 Inch	9,186	SFT	\$8.00	\$73,488.00	\$4.75	\$43,633.50	\$9.13	\$83,868.18	\$13.00	\$119,418.00	\$18.00	\$165,348.00
23. Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	3,805	SFT	\$11.19	\$42,577.95	\$6.50	\$24,732.50	\$11.13	\$42,349.65	\$15.00	\$57,075.00	\$20.00	\$76,100.00
24. Integral Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 Inch	106	SFT	\$14.54	\$1,541.24	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$43.00	\$4,558.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00
25. Spillway, Concrete	2	EA	\$319.17	\$638.34	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
 ADA Detectable Warning Surface, 2 ft. Wide 	330	LFT	\$47.00	\$15,510.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00	\$63.00	\$20,790.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$250.00	\$82,500.00
27. 1-1/2" HMA 5EML Course, RCOC	281	SYD	\$75.00	\$21,075.00	\$76.00	\$21,356.00	\$54.00	\$15,174.00	\$35.00	\$9,835.00	\$90.00	\$25,290.00
28. Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	188	SFT	\$11.06	\$2,079.28	\$25.00	\$4,700.00	\$13.00	\$2,444.00	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00
 Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch 	33	SYD	\$20.40	\$673.20	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$21.00	\$693.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
 Turf Establishment, Seed & Straw Mulch, 2-inch Topsoil 	1,828	SYD	\$11.64	\$21,277.92	\$18.00	\$32,904.00	\$23.00	\$42,044.00	\$20.00	\$36,560.00	\$13.00	\$23,764.00
 RCOC Permit Allowance 	1	LS	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00
32. Observation Crew Days		DAY	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
AS-NEEDED UNITS												
33. Remove Tree, 19-36 Inch Dia.	2	EA	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
34. Remove Tree, 37 Inch Dia. or Greater	2	EA	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
35. Remove Stump, Greater than 8 Inch Dia.	2	EA	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
36. Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	EA**	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
37. Sign, Type III, Erect, New	6	EA**	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
38. Post, Steel, 3 Pound	10	LFT	\$21.17	\$211.70	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
39. 4' Tree & Property Protection Fence	1,500	LFT	\$1.83	\$2,745.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
40. Wood Split Rail Fence Replacement	200	LFT	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.24	\$6,048.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$360,572.33		\$392,448.50		\$395,966.83		\$429,404.00		\$743,271.00

Corrected bu Engineer*

Corrected by Engineer and confirmed with (3) apparent low bidders**

ENGINEER: Michael Donnellon Jr, LLA Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

